

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
COURT OF TAX APPEALS
QUEZON CITY

ADRIAN WILSON INTERNATIONAL
ASSOCIATES, INC.,

Petitioner,

- versus -

C.T.A. CASE NO. 4038

COMMISSIONER OF INTERNAL
REVENUE,

Respondent.

x - - - - - x

R E S O L U T I O N

Acting on the "Motion To Dismiss" filed by petitioner on September 29, 1988 on the ground that respondent has granted in favor of petitioner a tax credit in the amount of P123,561.33, representing erroneously paid contractor's tax during the period beginning the first quarter of 1984 to the first quarter of 1985, as evidenced by Tax Credit Memo No.4935 (Taxpayer's Record No. 169-87) dated September 21, 1987, and there being no objection on the part of respondent, this Court hereby GRANTS said motion.

Accordingly, let the petition for review be dismissed and the above-entitled case deemed closed and terminated.

SO ORDERED.

Quezon City, Metro Manila, September 30, 1988.

Enrante Filler
ANANTE FILLER
Presiding Judge

Alex Z. Reyes
ALEX Z. REYES
Associate Judge

Constante C. Rodquin
CONSTANTE C. RODQUIN
Associate Judge